8/24/2021 Gmail - RE: Notice of intent to Enforce a Repossession Order

M Gma" William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>

RE: Notice of intent to Enforce a Repossession Order

William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 24, 2021 at 12:55 PM
To: Radius Housing Area Manager Keelan McGaghran <keelan.mcgaghran@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Officer
Deborah Sparks <deborah.sparks@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Welfare Adviser Cathy Jackson
<Cathy.Jackson@radiushousing.org>, Radius Housing Association Housing Officer John Cairnduff
<john.cairnduff@radiushousing.org>, Radius Scheme Co-ordinator Ina Ferguson <I.Ferguson@radiushousing.org>, "John McLean,
Chief Executive Officer of Radius Housing Association" <john.mclean@radiushousing.org>, "Ms Michelle Bresland (Solicitor at
Babington Solicitors)" <mbresland@babingtonlaw.com>, "Mr lan G McCarter PPP (Principal in Private Practice), Babingtons Solicitors"
<imccarter@babingtonlaw.com>

Cc: Case Officer — Professional Conduct Department at Law Society Department of Northern Ireland <Daniel.McLaughlin@lawsoc-
ni.org>, "The Officer in Charge, Enforcement of Judgements Office, Northern Ireland Courts and Tribunals Service"
<belfastcountycourt@courtsni.gov.uk>, "Officer in Charge at Lord Chief Justice's Office, Royal Courts of Justice, Belfast"
<LCJOffice@)judiciaryni.uk>, Northern Ireland Minister of Justice Naomi Long MLA <naomi.long@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>,
naomi.long@allianceparty.org, "The Officer in Charge at Northern Ireland Justice Department, Case Ref: COR/1248/2016"
<private.office@justice-ni.x.gsi.gov.uk>, "Claire Hanna MP (Local SDLP Belfast UK MP)" <claire.hanna.mp@parliament.uk>, UK
Secretary of State for Northern Ireland The Rt Hon Brandon Lewis MP <brandon.lewis.mp@parliament.uk>, office@brandonlewis.co,
"Social Worker Ms Tina Millar at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Tina.Millar@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, "Community Psychiatric
Nurse Ms Briana Bloomer at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Briana.Bloomer@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, "Community
Psychiatric Nurse Ms Ann Flanagan at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Ann.Flanagan@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, "Trainee
Social Worker Mr Raymond Grant at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast" <Raymond.Grant@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Mr Gerard
Forrestal <gerardforrestal@homelessbelfast.org>, Extern Social Worker Anna O'Kane <Anna.OKane@extern.org>, UK Prime Minister
Boris Johnson MP <boris.johnson.mp@parliament.uk>, UK Attorney-General Ms Suella Braverman MP
<suella.braverman.mp@parliament.uk>, UK Secretary of State for Justice Robert Buckland QC MP
<robert.buckland.mp@parliament.uk>, UK Home Secretary Priti Patel MP <withammp@parliament.uk>, Northern Ireland Minister of
Health Robin Swann MLA <robin.swann@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, correspondence@attorneygeneral.gsi.gov.uk, Former UK Secretary
of State for Health and Social Care The Rt Hon Matt Hancock MP <matt.hancock.mp@parliament.uk>, Shadow Spokesperson for
Mental Health Dr Lisa Cameron MP <lisa.cameron.mp@parliament.uk>, GCHQ <info@gchqg.gov.uk>, gchq@gchg.gov.uk, "Former First
Minister of Northern Ireland Arlene Foster (Lawyer) LL.B. MLA" <arlene.foster@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, arlene@arlenefoster.org.uk,
Deputy First Minister of Northern Ireland Michelle O'Neill MLA <michelle.oneill@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, Northern Ireland Communities
Minister Ms Deirdre Hargey MLA <deirdre.hargey@mla.niassembly.gov.uk>, "Ms Louise Arthurs at The Northern Ireland Law Centre,
Belfast" <Louise.Arthurs@lawcentreni.org>, "John Mackell, Director of Client (Solicitor) Complaints at The Law Society of Northern
Ireland" <John.mackell@lawsoc-ni.org>, Northern Ireland PSNI Chief Constable Simon Byrne <information@nipolicingboard.org.uk>,
Amnesty International <contactus@amnesty.org>, Church of Ireland Archbishop of Armagh and Primate of All Ireland Richard Lionel
Clarke <worship@ireland.anglican.org>, The Most Reverend Archbishop of Armagh and Roman Catholic Primate of All Ireland Eamon
Martin <info@catholiccommunications.ie>, Pope Francis 2nd <ornet@ossrom.va>, British Monarchy <info@royal.uk>, "Consultant
Psychiatrist Dr Lauren Edgar and Community Psychiatric Nurse Carmel Reilly at Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Belfast"
<Carmel.Reilly@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, "Yvonne McCambley, Secretary to Consultant Psychiatrist Dr Paul Bell, MB Bch BAO, MD,
FRCPsych" <yvonne.mccambley@belfasttrust.hscni.net>, Mr Martin Fox <Martin@housingrights.org.uk>, Ms Yolande Robertson-
Greene <Yolande@housingrights.org.uk>, Dr David Cheyne GP via Belfast Reception 147 <Reception.147@ormeauparksurgery.gp.n-
i.nhs.uk>, "Andrea Lowry, Surgery Practice Manager 147" <PracticeManager.147@ormeauparksurgery.gp.n-i.nhs.uk>, "FAO: GP
Assistant Una Carlin via Surgery Practice Manager 147" <PracticeManager.147@ormeauparksurgery.gp.ni.nhs.uk>, "Dr Michael
McBride, Chief Medical Officer, Northern Ireland Department of Health" <michael.mcbride@health-ni.gov.uk>, "The Officer in Charge at
the Northern Ireland Appeals Service (Ref: Case Number BE/6784/19/45/0)" <appeals.service.belfast@communities-ni.gov.uk>, Ms
Colette McCorry Belfast Housing Benefit Manager <Colette.McCorry@nihe.gov.uk>, "Andrea Magee, Northern Ireland Pension Service"
<Andrea.Magee@nissa.gsi.gov.uk>, "Mr Cian Clinch (Lawyer)" <cclinch@hayes-solicitors.ie>, "Ms Ciara Higgins (Secretary)"
<chiggins@hayes-solicitors.ie>, "David Phelan, Managing Partner at Hayes Solicitors" <dphelan@hayes-solicitors.ie>, "For the
attention of Mr Conor MacGuill, Principal lawyer at MacGuill Solicitors, Dundalk, Republic of Ireland" <info@cmgsolicitors.ie>, Hayes
Solicitors Law Firm <law@hayes-solicitors.ie>, "Lawyer Brendan M. Glynn B.B.S., LL.B. at Patrick Hogan & Co (Solicitors), Ballinasloe,
County Galway, Republic of Ireland" <brendan@phoganandco.com>, "Barrister John V. Glynn B.C.L. at Patrick Hogan & Co"
<johnglynn@phoganandco.com>, Patrick Hogan & Company Solicitors <info@phogan.ie>, "Republic of Ireland Loughrea-Based Garda
(Policeman) Brendan Quirke QA 517, Garda Brendan Keyes, Garda (Policewoman) Lorretta Cregg and Garda (Police) Superintendent
Sean Glynn" <loughrea.districtoffice@garda.ie>, "Chief Police Commissioner of An Garda Siochana (Republic of Ireland Police Force)
Drew Harris" <Commissioner@garda.ie>, Republic of Ireland President and Principal Guardian of Republic of Ireland's Constitution Dr
Michael D Higgins <michaeldtd@gmail.com>, Republic of Ireland Prime Minister Micheal Martin TD <micheal.martin@oireachtas.ie>,
Former Republic of Ireland Prime Minister Dr Leo Varadkar TD <leo.varadkar@oireachtas.ie>, President of Sinn Fein Mary Lou
McDonald TD <marylou.mcdonald@oireachtas.ie>, Republic of Ireland Minister for Justice Helen McEntee <helen.mcentee@oir.ie>, Dr
John Kilraine GP <jkilraine@mainstreetclinic.net>, Dr John O'Reilly GP <Lakeshoremedicalcentre@hotmail.com>, "Dr. Marcella
Finnerty" <marcella@iicp.ie>, "Lawyer Sheenagh MacCarthy - Partner at Loughrea Law-Firm F.G. MacCarthy"
<law@fgmaccarthy.com>, Republic of Ireland Chief Justice Frank Clarke <SupremeCourt@courts.ie>, Francis Donohue
<francis.donohue@icloud.com>, East County Galway-Based Auctioneer and Valuer Vincent Costello <info@vincentcostello.com>,
Book Author Fr Tom O' Connor <info@handofhistory.com>, Brendan Kelly <brendankellywoodlawn@yahoo.ie>, Philomena Cornu
<cornu@optusnet.com.au>, Galway County Council Environment Officer Natasha Burke <environment@galwaycoco.ie>, Belfast
Telegraph Newspaper <writeback@belfasttelegraph.co.uk>, Irish Times Editor <newsdesk@irishtimes.com>, BBC Northern Ireland
<haveyoursay@bbc.co.uk>, "Lawyer, Researcher, and Veteran RTE Broadcaster Dr Miriam O'Callaghan" <newsdesk@rte.ie>, Gerald
Finnerty <finnerty1939@gmail.com>, Siobhan Tara Finnerty and Family <siobhan510@bigpond.com>, "Des Smyth, Garbally College,
Years 1958-1963" <jdsmyth@eircom.net>, William Finnerty Yahoo Account <newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk>, "Heritage Matters, and the
Spirit of King Ollamh Fodhla (Loughcrew, Turoe, Tara, Carrickfergus, Ulster)" <ollamhfodhla@yahoo.co.uk>

Bcc: William Finnerty <williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com>
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8/24/2021 Gmail - RE: Notice of intent to Enforce a Repossession Order

To:

Mr Keelan McGaghran,
Area Housing Manager
Radius Housing Association
38-52 Lisburn Road

Belfast

Northern Ireland

BT9 6AA

Dear Mr McGaghran,

RE: NOTICE OF INTENT TO ENFORCE REPOSSESSION ORDER LODGED BY RADIUS HOUSING ASSOCIATION

| have received a five-page letter dated August 16th 2021 from the Enforcement of Judgements Office at Laganside House, Belfast
BT1 3LA, and | have placed a scanned copy of the letter in question at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/EnforcementOfJudgementsOffice/16August2021/Letter.htm

In connection with the August 16th 2021 letter from the Enforcement of Judgements Office | wish to make the following points:

1) | have informed Community Mental Health Social Worker Ms Tina Millar (and others) about the letter via an email | sent to Mr
Gerard Forrestal of the Welcome Organisation last Sunday (August 22nd), and an unedited copy of it can be viewed at:.
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/GerardForrestal/22August2021/Gmail.pdf

2) In the email at the www location immediately above, | have expressed the hope that Radius Housing will not make any
application to "enforce the judgement” until | personally have direct access to professional legal advice and representation of the
kind which recognises and supports human rights law and constitutional law in meaningful and practical ways: as opposed to doing
so by mere lip-service.

3) As you will already know perhaps, | sent a letter through the registered post to law-firm Nelson-Singleton Solicitors on August
2nd 2021 for the purpose of seeking professional legal advice and representations relating to the overall set of legal, financial, and
medical problems | am now faced with. A scanned copy of the August 2nd 2021 letter in question can be viewed at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/Nelson-SingletonSolicitors-HumanRightsLawFirm-Belfast/2August2021/RegisteredLetter.htm

To date, | have not received any reply of any kind from anybody at Nelson-Singleton Solicitors to the letter referred to at the www
location immediately above. | am very concerned about this, largely because | have had the same, or effectively very similar,
responses from almost all of the several lawyers and law firms | have sought help from since Year 2000.

4) In the event that Radius Housing Association is unwilling to delay making a request to "enforce the judgement" until such time as
| have access to proper legal advice and representation, it seems to me that the only meaningful option now available to me -- for
the purpose of avoiding eviction -- is for me to reluctantly go along "blindly" (as far as professional legal advice is concerned) with
the proposal set out in your letter dated June 9th 2021 to Community Mental Health Social Worker Ms Tina Millar, a scanned copy
of which can be viewed at:

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/RadiusHousing/9June2021/ProposallLetter.htm

Please know that the weekly rent and debt-repayment payments you require, plus my average weekly electricity bills, when
subtracted from the only two sources of income | now have (i.e. my old age pension payments and my disability payments), would
mean | would be left with approximately just £35 per week to live on.

It is the case that | could manage (with such a low income) for some time to come, thanks to the fact that | still have part of the
€116,100 | have borrowed through monthly loans against my home in County Galway from my brother (Gerald Finnerty), and my
late half-sister (Marjorie Dolan), which | could use to supplement the £35 with. However, | have long since felt a very strong duty to
pay back all of the money | have borrowed from my brother and half-sister as soon as possible. In the case of my half-sister, who
passed away last February, information | have received from the law firm in County Galway (Patrick Hogan & Co, Ballinasloe), who
are dealing with my half-sisters will, have clearly indicated to me that | could pay the money | owed to her at the time of her death
into her estate, which is what | would like to do. Also, in connection with inheritance tax liabilities arising in connection with my half-
sister's death, my brother informed me some months ago that he felt he would not be able to provide me with any more monthly
loans | have been receiving from him beyond July 7th 2021, which | have fully understood and accepted, and which is what has
since happened as a matter of fact.

Unless | can find legal representation which is willing and able to use "The right to an Effective Remedy" referred to in the
section immediately below, it seems highly unlikely to me that | will ever be able to repay the €116,100 Euros loans my brother and
late half-sister have provided me with.

5) As | have no reason to believe that anybody at the Enforcement of Judgements Office knows anything about the fact that my
efforts to find proper legal advice and representation have been continuously “thwarted at every turn” for well over 20 years now,
which appears to me to represent a very serious violation of my legal rights under international law relating to Article 8 of the
United Nations Universal Declaration of Human Rights (i.e. "The right to an Effective Remedy"). As things stand, from my
viewpoint at least, and allowing for the large amount of factual written information | have provided those involved in my particular
situation with over a period of well over 20 years now, it appears to me that in connection with the violations of my rights in
question, Radius Housing, Babingtons Solicitors (the law firm acting on behalf of Radius Housing), the presiding District Court judge
at Laganside Court who made the decisions that he, or she, made relating to my case on May 18th 2021, together with a number of
other individuals and public officials and bodies, both in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, and in the
Republic of Ireland, are behaving in ways which involves complicity. This has long been a source of huge concern for me which |
have so far not found any effective remedy for. Nor is there any such remedy in sight that | know of at the present time, which | find
very disturbing. It seems to me that those responsible for the violations in question can carry on indefinitely as things stand, and do
so with complete impunity.
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Some good quality evidence relating to the "thwarted at every turn” legal problem of mine can be viewed in the letter dated
December 13th 2005 written on my behalf by Senior Social Worker Mr Gerard Madden to the then Northern Ireland Justice Minister
David Hanson MP at:

http://www.constitutionofireland.com/GerardMadden13December2005/Letter.htm

Allowing for what | have stated above in this section, | am copying this email to the Officer in Charge at the Enforcement of
Judgements Office using an email address which | can only hope might enable me to communicate with the person in question, for
the purpose of trying to ensure that he, or she, is aware of what | am inclined to view as a "complicity" problem. The five-page letter
| have received from the Enforcement of Judgements Office contains no email address, and Google searches | have made to try to
find one have failed to produce any useful results for me.

Please know that the matter of "Adequate reparations" features strongly in "The right to an Effective Remedy", as can be seen
in the image below which | am attaching to this email. Without such reparations | feel | will never be able to pay back the money |
have borrowed from my brother and half-sister. Also, "The right to legal and other assistance necessary to claim remedies”
seems to me to be a crucially important part of Article 8 of the United Nations Universal Declaration of Human Rights, which is also
referred to in the attached image below.

6) Allowing for the above, and for the purpose of trying to avoid eviction, should Radius Housing still feel the need to proceed with
the settlement proposal set out in your letter dated June 9th 2021 to Community Mental Health Social Worker Ms Tina Millar
(referred to under 4 above), please let me know how you would wish me to proceed regarding the exact payments you would be
requiring from me, and the manner in which you would wish me to have them paid to Radius Housing.

Allowing for the fact that | personally still do not have any direct access to professional legal advice and representation, please
know that | feel very unsafe about getting involved in conversations of any kind with others relating to the overall set of legal,
medical and financial difficulties | am at present struggling with. Consequently, it would be much appreciated if you could please
provide me with a signed written reply to this email.

Yours sincerely,

William Finnerty.

Web Site: http://www. human rightslreland.com

FACEBOOK POSTS:
https://www.facebook.com/william.finnerty.3?ref=bookmarks

ATTACHMENT:
Image containing information relating to Article 8 of the UNITED NATIONS UNIVERSAL DECLARATION OF HUMAN RIGHTS OF
1948 (or "UDHR" as it is sometimes referred to), and "THE RIGHT TO AN EFFECTIVE REMEDY".

The Right to an Effective Remeady

Intermational human rights law clearly recognizes

The+Right+to+an+Effective+Remedy.jpg
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